responses were considered, recruiting participants from courses that incorporate AI in their curriculum 

or where students are likely to encounter AI tools. The target sample size was determined based on 

recommendations for EFA, typically aiming for at least 5-10 participants per observed variable, with a 

seven hundred fifty-one (751) actual respondents where minimum overall sample size was way overly 

satisfied often cited as 100-200 (Comrey & Lee, 1992; Tabachnick & Fidell, 2013), This was ensured 

sufficient statistical power for robust factor extraction. Informed consent was obtained from all